and size, it is noticed that rate per piece after bulk discount as FOB INR 1709.63 per panel  
which is considered for this consignment which is US$ 20.36 hence depreciated rate is US $ 
6.11. 

5.5. The estimated depreciated FOB value of the old and used Display panels for computer 
LCD for the 12548 pieces as US $ 76652.34 Say US $ 76650. In words Us Dollars: Seventy-
Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Only. However as per exchange rate of Bills of Entry, the 
Total FOB value of 12548 pieces  becomes Rs. 64,80,758/-.

6. Whereas, as per the report submitted by M/s. B. G. Bhatt & Co., customs empaneled 
Chartered  Engineer  &  Govt.  approved  Valuer,  the  goods  imported  vide  Bills  of  Entry

[...]

recorded during panchnama as on 2-Aug-2024 and that the rates of LED panels are higher to 
LCD panels but he has considered same for LCD & LED panels. The estimated depreciated 
FOB value of the old and used Display panels for computer LCD for the 12548 pieces as US 
$ 76652.34 Say US $ 76650 (US Dollars Seventy-Six Thousand Six Hundred Fifty Only). 
However  as  per  exchange  rate  of  Bills  of  Entry,  the  Total  FOB value  of  12548  pieces 
becomes Rs.64,82,758/-.

8.4.2. Whereas, the declared value of the imported goods covered under said warehouse bill 
of entry as well as in corresponding bills of entry filed for DTA clearance as given in Table-1